

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 284 OF 2008

SUSHILA CHAPOLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH CHAPOLA Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas, Adv.  
Mr.A.K. Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit  
and three weeks' thereafter for filing rejoinder, if any.

List thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master