

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) NO(s). 28 4 OF 2 0 0 8

S U S H I L A C H A P O L A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R A J E S H C H A P O L A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-P a r t e stay and office report)

Date: 08 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D. K. J A I N

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Lily Isabel Thoma s, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ra m Niwas, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dha mij a, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the facts and circumstances, we are of the view that an attempt at negotiated settlement should be made in this case. Learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent are agreeable.

Accordingly, we refer the dispute between the parties to the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre. The parties and their counsel shall appear before the said Mediation Centre at Delh High Court on Wednesday the 4 th Febru a ry 20 0 9 at 3.3 0 p.m. without further notice.

List the matter in the last week of Febru a ry for report of the Mediation Centre.

(Ravi P. Verm a) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master